N 1°
24
'05
" W
11
.94
' R
/M
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: LDC)
Fd / Used
N 89°02'21" E
  140.94' Rec / Msd
S 48°06'09" W   369.60' Rec / Msd
N 11
°3
6'4
8"
 W
34
.74
' R
 /
M
S 48°06'09" W  60.77' Rec / Msd
S 48°06'09" W23.10' Rec / Msd
S
27
°3
9'
09
" E
30
.9
5'
 R
 /
M
  90.22'
Calc
N
 5
1°
15
'2
9"
 W
  2
15
.8
5'
 R
ec
 /
 M
sd
N 38°50'35" E
  171.60' Calc
N 38°53'13" E   313.29' Calc
S 1
2°
27
'15
" E
78
5.
82
' A
ct
 /
78
3.
53
' R
ec
PPN 15-B-021-0-00-010-0
Jeanne R. Paramore
Doc. # 2004R045822
21
5.
04
' O
bs
18
5.
04
' O
bs
20
5.
05
' O
bs
14
4.
22
' O
bs
36
.4
7'
O
bs
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
15
5/8" Iron Pin
In Mon Box
Fd / Used
for Line
0.33' South
0.18' East of
Original C.L.
S
51
°1
5'
29
" E
41
4.
44
'
Re
c
/
M
sd
N 89°02'21" E
9.34' Rec / Msd
N 89°21'25" E
   259.94'
N
18
°0
3'5
5"
 W
  3
04
.5
9'
N 88°59'03" E 369.89'
S 26°45'48" W
11.29'
N 88°58'51" E
207.30'
N 1°
27
'56
" E
  2
79
.79
'
5/8" Iron Pin
In Mon Box
Fd / Used
548+33.19
POB
5/8" Iron Pin
In Mon Box
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
In Mon Box
Fd / Used
1-1/2" Iron Pipe
Used For Line
0.02' North
1.60' East
1/2" Iron Pin Fd.
Used For LIne
0.07' North
2.88' East
N 9°
23
'20
" W
77
.96
' M
sd
N 74°45'22" W
114.77' Rec / M
sd
N
 2
9°
53
'2
6"
 W
39
.4
8'
 O
bs
 /
39
.6
1'
 R
ec
S 45°00'35" W
99.15' Obs /
98.87' Rec
S 54°31'22" W50.09' Obs /50.10' Rec
S 24°51'12" W
  131.99' Act /
132.00' Rec
S 6
°36'30" W
66.00' Rec / M
sd
S 3
°2
3'5
8"
E
66
.00
' R
ec /
Msd
S
30
°3
8'
58
" E
11
2.
20
' R
ec
 /
 M
sd
S
51
°1
5'
29
" E
  3
40
.8
5'
 R
ec
 /
 M
sd
S 80°55'06" E
60.65' Calc
60.62' Rec
N 53°17'30" E30.56' Rec / Msd
Pa
rc
el
 1
4W
D
O
hi
o
St
at
e
D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f
Tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
D
oc
. #
 2
00
7R
02
07
66
PP
N
 1
5-
B-
02
1-
0-
00
-0
12
-0
O
hi
o
St
at
e
D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f
Tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n-
D
oc
. #
 2
00
5R
04
29
78
N 83°33'50" W
164.65' O
bs / 164.11' Rec
S 38°09'06" W
224.70' Obs / 224.77' Rec
S 22°30'31" W
161.45' Obs / 161.77' Rec
S 60°59'05" W78.31' Obs78.09' Rec
N
 66°56'20" W
59.81' O
bs
59.72' Rec
N
 2
9°
42
'4
5"
 W
10
8.
74
' R
ec
 /
M
sd
N 2°25'37" E
168.78' R
ec / M
sd
N
16
°4
9'4
2"
 W
18
6.
22
' O
bs
 /
18
6.
78
' R
ec
N
 61°46'23" W
136.45' O
bs
136.84' Rec
N 81°46'23" W
168.40' O
bs / 168.13' Rec
S 88°13'37" W
168.92' Rec / Msd
S 43°10'24" W
186.18' Obs / 186.00' Rec
S 6
°4
9'5
4"
E
25
6.1
2'
Obs /
 25
6.5
4'
Re
c
N 86°52'28" W
140.62' Obs
140.72' Rec
N
20
°5
9'3
0"
 W
12
3.
74
' O
bs
 ~
 C
/L
12
4.
11
' R
ec
N 1°
17
'46
" W
10
9.1
5'
Rec /
Msd
N 68°18'44" E130.09'Rec / Msd
S 0
°47
'46
" E
17
3.4
0'
Rec /
Msd
 ~ C
/L
PPN 11-A-006-0-00-005-0
JJJ Properties LLC
Doc. # 2009R011183
PP
N
 1
5-
B-
02
1-
0-
00
-0
11
-0
M
ic
ha
el
 F
. &
 N
an
cy
 L
. S
ta
rk
V
ol
. 1
01
3,
 P
g.
 1
16
 O
.R
.
PP
N
 1
5-
B-
02
1-
0-
00
-0
13
-0
O
hi
o
St
at
e
D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f
Tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio
n
D
oc
. #
 2
00
3R
05
94
15 PPN 15-B-021-0-00-008-0
Attia Investments LLC
Doc. # 2018R002542
PPN 11B-777-0-00-120-0
Parcel 15WD
State of Ohio
Doc. # 2005R056132
PPN 11-A-006-0-00-003-0
Lake Metro Parks Board of
Commissioners
Doc. # 2021R014703
PPN 15-B-021-0-00-005-0
JJJ Properties LLC
Doc. # 2010R017349
PPN 11-A-006-B-00-010-0
Jeffrey L. Cooper
Doc. # 2004R029129
PPN 11-A-006-0-00-012-0
Bishop of Cleveland
Vol. 613, Pg. 599 D.R.
N
 4
4°
06
'3
3"
 W
15
4.
86
' C
al
c
C-15 Calc
C-8 Calc
C-4  Calc
C-3  Calc
C
-1
1
 R
ec
 /
 M
sd
C
-1
2
 R
ec
 /
 M
sd
C
-1
0
Center of
Mon Box
(Empty)
5/8" Iron Pin Fd.
On Line (Id: 7801)
5/8" Iron Pin Fd.
On Line (Id: 7801)
5/8" Iron Pin Fd.
On Line (Id: 7801)
5/8" Iron Pin Fd.
On Line (Id: 7801)
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: 7801)
Fd / Used
80.00' 60.00'
5/8" Iron Pin
Fd  On Line
1.51' South
1.22' west
1.94' Msd
(Deed Call)
5/8" Iron Pin
Fd  / Used On Line
5/8" Iron Pin
Fd  / Used
PPOB
51.53'
Calc
12.14'
Calc
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: LDC)
Fd / Used
N 83°34'11" E   303.60' Rec / Obs
Pa
in
es
vi
lle
 -
W
ar
re
n
Ro
ad
Re
lo
ca
te
d
 S
ta
te
 R
ou
te
 8
6
(W
id
th
 V
ar
ie
s)
 L
A
K-
86
-1
.3
2
C
en
te
rli
ne
 P
la
t V
ol
. 5
2
Pg
. 1
5
Bank Street
State Route 84 (Width Varies)
Hezekiah  King Survey N.R.
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: 7801)
Fd / Used
6" X 6"
Stone
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: 7801)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: 7801)
Fd / Used
30
.0
0'
30.56'Rec / Msd
N 38°56'00" E
95.94' Calc
S
49
°3
3'
11
" E  1
90
.0
5'
 A
ctC-9
C-1
30
.0
1'
16
0.
04
'
Painesville City
Painesville Twp.
Pa
in
es
vil
le
 C
ity
Pa
in
es
vil
le
 Tw
p.
Painesville City
Painesville Twp.
Pa
in
es
vi
lle
 C
ity
Pa
in
es
vi
lle
 T
w
p.
Painesville City
Painesville Twp.
Center of
Mon Box
(Empty)
545+58.84
Center of
Mon Box
(Empty)
545+89.40
Center of
Mon Box
(Empty)
Center of
Mon Box
(Empty)
548+69.41
211.69'
Rec / Msd
279.38' Calc
131.60' Calc
PPN 11-A-006-0-00-024-0
Lake Metroparks Board of
Commissioners
Doc. # 2005R056505
Pa
rc
el
 1
3
W
D
Pa
rc
el
38
 W
D
S
43
°4
5'
17
" E
So
ut
h
Sta
te
Str
ee
t -
 60
'
PPN 11-A-006-0-00-004-0
JJJ Properties LLC
Doc. # 2009R011185
Northeasterly of Relocated
State Route 86
Ravenna Road - 6
0'
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/8" Iron Pin
(Id: Alban)
Fd / Used
5/
8"
 Ir
on
 P
in
(Id
: A
lb
an
)
Fd
 /
Us
ed
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
PPN 11-A-006-0-00-024-0
Lake Metroparks Board of
Commissioners
Doc. # 2005R056505
PPN 11-A-007-0-00-011-0
Lake Metroparks Board of
Commissioners
PPN 11-A-007-B-00-001-0
Canal Road Partners LLC
Doc. # 2007R031656
C-7
49
.4
3'
Lib
er
ty
Str
ee
tJohnnycakeRidge Road
N 16°35'02" E
22.53'
N 11
°0
8'1
7"
 W
6.2
6'N 11
°2
4'1
0"
 W
26
.66
'
N 68°07'29" E
415.48'
N 68°07'29" E
378.94'
374.54'
32
.15
'
N 68°07'29" E
386.10'
O.L.
 2
- T
ract 3
O.L.
 6
- T
ract 2
C-16
5/8" Iron Pin
Fd / Used
O.L.
 2
- T
ract 3
O.L.
 6
- T
ract 2
N 75°56'58" E
181.24' ~ C/L
N 71°48'04" E33.73'
N 43°22'27" E
57.18'31.40'
C-2
790.02'
C-5
CONSOLIDATION
2 PART 2
AREA
NORTHEASTERLY
OF PROPOSED
RIGHT OF WAY
195,153 S.F. -
4.4801 AC.
119.92'
49.00'
18
2.5
5'
N 0°
47
'46
" W
35
5.9
5'
~ C
/L
S 0
°47
'46
" E
Tra
nsfe
rred to JJJ
Propertie
s LL
C
Judgment Entry
Doc. # 2006R033904
RIGHT OF WAY:
108,637 S.F.
2.4940 AC.
RIGHT OF WAY:
14,289 S.F. - 0.3280 AC.C-6
30
.0
7'
N
 3
1°
45
'0
0"
 w
C-14  Calc
C-13  Calc
Z
Z
Remainder
452,803 S.F. - 10.3949 AC.
Less ROW
438,514 S.F. - 10.0669 AC.
Split P
arcel
74,203 S.F.
- 1.7035 AC.
Less R
OW
67,278 S.F.
- 1.5445 AC.
RIGHT O
F W
AY:
6,924 S.F
.
- 0.1590 AC.
Consolidation 1
169,163 S.F. - 3.8834 AC.
Less ROW
142,511 S.F. - 3.2716 AC.
PPN 11-A-006-0-00-004-0
JJJ Properties LLC
Doc. # 2009R011185
Southwesterly of Relocated
State Route 86
AREA SOUTHWESTERLY OF
PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY
447,962 S.F. - 10.2838 AC.
CONSOLIDATION
2 PART 1
AREA
SOUTHWESTERLY
OF PROPOSED
RIGHT OF WAY
900,765 S.F. -
20.6787 AC.
LESS ROW:
886,476 S.F. -
20.3507 Ac.
C-18
C-17
TOTAL
CONSOLIDATION:
1,095,918 S.F. -
25.1588 AC.
1,081,629 S.F.-
24.8308 AC.
LESS ROW OF
BANK STREET
(DOES NOT
INCLUDE ROW
OF PAINESVILLE
-WARREN ROAD
114.36'
 Calc
57.24'
 Calc
PARCEL CURVE TABLE
CURVE
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
LENGTH
36.09'
202.99'
241.07'
211.10'
247.03'
RADIUS
1117.38'
955.37'
931.19'
1147.38'
955.37'
DELTA
1°51'03"
12°10'25"
14°49'59"
10°32'29"
14°48'53"
CHORD
36.09'
202.61'
240.40'
210.80'
246.34'
BEARING
N39°51'31"E
N9°29'56"E
N60°42'30"E
N48°01'15"E
N3°59'43"W
TANGENT
18.05'
101.88'
121.21'
105.85'
124.21'
PARCEL CURVE TABLE
CURVE
C6
C7
C8
C9
C10
LENGTH
235.95'
240.80'
141.10'
69.99'
487.84'
RADIUS
985.37'
985.37'
1147.38'
1147.38'
1432.39'
DELTA
13°43'12"
14°00'07"
7°02'46"
3°29'43"
19°30'49"
CHORD
235.39'
240.21'
141.02'
69.98'
485.48'
BEARING
N9°43'26"E
N4°08'13"W
N49°46'07"E
N44°29'52"E
S41°30'04"E
TANGENT
118.54'
121.01'
70.64'
35.01'
246.30'
PARCEL CURVE TABLE
CURVE
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
C17
C18
LENGTH
467.15'
444.46'
98.57'
142.50'
233.31'
243.92'
93.40'
139.91'
RADIUS
1492.39'
1352.39'
931.19'
931.19'
901.19'
1117.26'
901.19'
901.19'
DELTA
17°56'05"
18°49'48"
6°03'55"
8°46'05"
14°49'59"
12°30'32"
5°56'18"
8°53'42"
CHORD
465.24'
442.46'
98.53'
142.36'
232.66'
243.44'
93.36'
139.77'
BEARING
S42°17'26"E
S41°50'35"E
N65°05'32"E
N57°40'32"E
N60°42'30"E
N47°02'16"E
N65°09'20"E
N57°44'21"E
TANGENT
235.50'
224.25'
49.33'
71.39'
117.31'
122.45'
46.74'
70.09'
R
R
S
O
F
E
S
I
O
N
A L
R
E
G
I
S
T
E
S
U
R
V
E
Y
E
D
S
T
P
A
T
E
OF
O
H
I
O
O
R
MICHAEL
P.
SPELLACY
8169
MON. BOX ASSEMBLY FOUND (AS NOTED)
STONE FOUND (AS NOTED)
IRON PIPE FOUND (AS NOTED)
IRON PIN FOUND (AS NOTED)
Monument Legend:
EMPTY MON. BOX ASSEMBLY FOUND (AS NOTED)
DRILL HOLE FOUND (AS NOTED)
DRILL HOLE SET (AS NOTED)
5/8" x 30" IRON PIN SET W/I.D. CAP POLARIS "7388"
5/8" IRON PIN FOUND I.D. CAP POLARIS #7388
P.K. NAIL FOUND (AS NOTED)
P.K. NAIL SET (AS NOTED)
GRAPHIC
SCALE
(IN FEET)
1 INCH = 80 FEET
8040080
SHEET OF
CONTRACT No.
POLARIS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC.
(440) 944-4433   (440) 944-3722 (Fax)
WILLOUGHBY HILLS, OHIO 44094
34600 CHARDON ROAD - SUITE D
DATE:
SCALE:
FOLDER:
FILENAME:
TAB:
DRAWN:05/13/2026
N/A
DWG/Proj. Surveying
Split & Consolidation
01-Boundary
RMK
HOR. VERT.1"= 80'
1 1
22023
BNDY. CHK:
BASE. CHK:
XXX-xx/xx/20xx
XXX-xx/xx/20xx
BASIS OF BEARINGS
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON
ARE BASED ON THE OHIO
STATE PLANE COORDINATE
SYSTEM OF
1983 - NORTH ZONE,
1986 ADJUSTMENT
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION:
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SURVEYED THE PREMISES AND
PREPARED THE ATTACHED PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 4733-37 OF THE OHIO
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND THE DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND
DECIMAL PARTS THEREOF, ALL OF WHICH ARE CORRECT TO THE
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. IRON  MONUMENTS OR
PINS AS INDICATED WERE FOUND OR SET AS SHOWN HEREON.
THE TERM CERTIFY AS USED IN THIS STATEMENT IS UNDERSTOOD
TO BE THE PROFESSIONAL OPINION OF THE SURVEYOR WHICH IS
FORMULATED ON HIS BEST KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEF, AND AS SUCH, IT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE
OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. THIS PLAT WAS
PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE AND
IS SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS REVEALED BY A
EXAMINATION OF THE SAME. ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8" X 30"
LONG REBAR WITH A PLASTIC CAP STAMPED "POLARIS".
BEARINGS REFER TO THE OHIO COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 -
NORTH ZONE 1986 ADJUSTMENT.
_____________________________________________________________
MICHAEL P. SPELLACY P.S. #8169
5/13/2026
PLAT OF LOT SPLIT &
CONSOLIDATION
SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PAINESVILLE,
COUNTY OF LAKE, AND STATE OF OHIO:
BEING PART OF LOT NO. 6 IN TRACT 2 & LOT NO. 2 IN TRACT 3
IN ORIGINAL PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP
KNOWN AS LAND CONVEYED TO J.J.J. PROPERTIES LLC
BY DOCUMENT NO. 2009R011185 OF LAKE COUNTY RECORDS
(PPN 11-A-006-0-00-004-0) &
BY DOCUMENT NO. 2009R011183, (PPN 11-A-006-0-00-005-0)
MAY 13,  2026       SCALE 1 INCH = 80 FEET
DEDICATED AREA OF
STATE ROUTE 86 -
PAINESVILLE-WARREN ROAD
2.4940 AC.